## ENGLEWOOD SPORTS MEDICINE SCHOLARSHIP

The Englewood Sports Medicine Scholarship was set up to financially help assist students interested in pursuing a career in the Sports Medicine (Athletic Training and Physical Therapy). Englewood Sports Medicine has been treating patients for 27 years and has been the covering team physician for Hackensack since 1997. They are looking to give back to the community by offering 2 scholarships, 1 male and 1 female, to students who show a strong and committed passion for Sports Medicine.

#### Eligibility

To be eligible for consideration an applicant shall:

- Have established an overall minimum cumulative grade point average of 2.5.
- Applied and accepted into a university offering an accredited Athletic Training
  Education Program or Physical Therapy doctorate program.
- Must have a passing grade in required sciences and in anatomy.
- Financial needs will be considered.

### **Application Procedure**

Deadline for the application to be completed is May 1st.

- Fill out demographic information sheet.
- Submit copy of transcript
- 2 Letters of recommendation
- Essay

# ENGLEWOOD SPORTS MEDICINE SCHOLARSHIP

### **Demographic Information Sheet**

First Name:	Last Name:	
Home Address:		
Email:		
Phone Number:		
Annual Family Income:		

### 300 Word essay:

Other than your interest in sports why do you want to choose a career in Athletic Training or Physical Therapy? What are your goals as an Athletic Trainer or Physical Therapist? What sets you apart from all the other applicants?

### Please submit all application requirements to:

Dr. R. Doidge

Attn: Hackensack Scholarship

370 Grand Ave, Suite #100

Englewood, NJ 07631